Board of Retirement Regular Meeting

Sacramento County Employees’ Retirement System

Agenda Item 5
MEETING DATE: January 15, 2020

SUBJECT: Ratification of Service Retirement Applications -
December 2019
Deliberation Receive
SUBMITTED FOR: _X__Consent ____and Action ____and File
RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the Board ratify service retirement applications that were finalized in
December 2019.

PURPOSE

This contributes to the Board’s effective oversight of the retirement system and ensures
consistent application of retirement law.

ATTACHMENT

e Finalized Retirement Applications for December 2019

Prepared by:

IS/

Mario Sierras
Chief Benefits Officer

Reviewed by:

IS/

Eric Stern
Chief Executive Officer



Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System -

Finalized Retirement Applications for 12/01/2019 to 12/31/2019

Last Name

Andrews
Burnsed
Caldwell
Campbell
Cook
Corbeil
Garcia
Girard

Griem

Harman-Payne

Henninger
Herbert
Jones
Lillard
Miller
Murphy
Nelson
Parr

Pettit
Ramirez
Roby
Sanders
Santin
Saqui
Scarberry
Serrano
Shepherd
Stadler
Thompson
Vaughan
Walter
Wells
Wheeler
Williamson

Wong

First Name

Eric
Penny
Jodi
Mark
Michelle
Robert
Jose
Rick
Darin
Audra
Steve
Mark
Kathleen
Vicki
Terri
Margaret
Debbie
Kathleen
Gregory
Abel
Oliver
Jimmy
Brant
Lisa
Robin
Noemy
Cheryl
Margaret
Winonah
Rhonda
Terry
Douglas
Todd
Jacqueline

Winston
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Retire Date

08/06/2019
11/01/2019
10/15/2019
11/20/2019
11/22/2019
12/01/2019
10/26/2019
11/23/2019
11/10/2019
12/03/2019
12/06/2019
11/05/2019
11/19/2019
12/03/2019
11/16/2019
11/09/2019
11/20/2019
10/26/2019
10/30/2019
11/05/2019
11/11/2019
11/30/2019
11/26/2019
10/22/2019
10/21/2019
10/21/2019
10/12/2019
11/30/2019
12/03/2019
12/05/2019
11/30/2019
11/22/2019
10/31/2019
11/14/2019
11/01/2019

Entered In
Payroll

12/13/2019
12/09/2019
12/26/2019
12/24/2019
12/13/2019
12/24/2019
12/09/2019
12/24/2019
12/13/2019
12/26/2019
12/26/2019
12/13/2019
12/24/2019
12/24/2019
12/13/2019
12/09/2019
12/24/2019
12/09/2019
12/06/2019
12/26/2019
12/11/2019
12/24/2019
12/24/2019
12/09/2019
12/19/2019
12/09/2019
12/09/2019
12/04/2019
12/26/2019
12/24/2019
12/24/2019
12/24/2019
12/19/2019
12/26/2019
12/13/2019

Department

Waste Management and Recycling

SETA

Human Assistance

Sheriff

Regional Parks and Recreation
Municipal Services

Airports

Child Support Services
Sheriff

Water Resources

Probation

Health and Human Services
Health Services

Superior Court

Human Assistance

Human Assistance

Sheriff

Public Defender

Probation

District Attorney

Sheriff

Probation

Sheriff

District Attorney

SETA

SETA

Health and Human Services
Department of Finance
Child Family & Adult Services
SETA

Human Assistance

Sheriff

Development and Code Services
Superior Court

Human Assistance

Current Plan

Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Safety Tier |

Miscellaneous Tier Il
Safety Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Safety Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier Il

Safety Tier |

Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier V
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI

Miscellaneous Tier IlI

Report Generated on: 1/3/2020

Service
Credit (Yrs.)

11
12.4
20.1
26.2
5.4
0.7
28.1
18
19.9
34.9
20
2.8
12.8
20.6
16.1
16
20.4
30.9
25.5
17.8
22.3
25.6
27.6
2.2
6.1
10.9
5.1
4.4
15.4
5.4
18.7
5.8
16.4
33.1
6.2

Page 1 of 2



Entered In Service
Last Name First Name Retire Date Payroll Department Current Plan Credit (Yrs.)

Zamarripa Maureen 11/01/2019 12/09/2019 Municipal Services Miscellaneous Tier Il 20.4

Summary Data for Period:

Total Retirements: 36 Average Age at Retirement: 59 Yrs. Average Service: 16
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